GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5686
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

IRREGULARITIES IN TOURISM PROJECTS
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints of irregularities in the tourism projects running in the various States including
West Bengal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM(SHRISULTAN AHMED)

(a) to (b): Ministry of Tourism provides financial assistance to the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations for augmentation
of tourism infrastructure. Implementation and monitoring of Tourism projects is the responsibility of the State Governments/Union
Territory Administrations. However, Ministry of Tourism also monitors the progress of implementation through site visits, review
meetings and regional conferences with the officers of the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations.
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